South Island FarmHub Referral Program Terms and Conditions

- Eligibility: The referral program ("Program") is open to all existing customers ("Referrers") of the South Island FarmHub] who refer new customers ("Referees") to the South Island FarmHub in accordance with these Terms and Conditions.
- Referral Reward: For each successful referral, the Referrer will receive a \$5 discount applicable to their next order with the South Island FarmHub. The Referee will also receive a \$5 discount applicable to their first order with the South Island FarmHub.
- 3. How to Refer: Referrers can refer individuals by sharing the referral code provided by the South Island FarmHub. Referees must write the first and last name in the order notes to identify the Referrer.
- 4. Qualifying Referral: A referral is considered successful and eligible for the reward when the Referee makes a qualifying order over \$40 with the South Island FarmHub.
- 5. Reward Redemption: The \$5 discount will be automatically applied at the checkout when the Referrer or Referee makes a qualifying purchase. The discount cannot be exchanged for cash or transferred to another individual.
- 6. Limitation: The Referrer and Referees cannot live at the same address.
- 7. Eligibility Criteria for Referrers: Referrers must be existing customers of the South Island FarmHub with an active account in good standing to participate in the Program.
- 8. Eligibility Criteria for Referees: Referees must be new customers who have not previously made an order with theSouth Island FarmHub to qualify for the referral discount.
- 9. Modification or Termination: South Island FarmHub reserves the right to modify, suspend, or terminate the Program at any time without prior notice. In the event of termination, all unredeemed referral discounts will be forfeited.
- 10. Fraudulent Activity: South Island FarmHub reserves the right to void any referrals and disqualify individuals from participating in the Program if fraudulent activity or abuse is suspected.
- 11. Compliance: Participants in the Program agree to comply with all applicable laws and regulations.
- 12. General: These Terms and Conditions constitute the entire agreement between the parties concerning the Program and supersede any prior agreements or understandings, whether written or oral.
- 13. By participating in the Program, Referrers and Referees agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. If you have any questions regarding the Program or

these Terms and Conditions, please contact South Island FarmHub customer support.